419-396-0141
419-294-3110
419-927-2595
419-209-0715

Bright Minds Learning Center

KidzZWorld Daycare Center

Mohawk Preschool

Head Start- Upper Sandusky

Childcare Assistance-JFS
www.co.wyandot.oh.us/302/Child-Care

Infants & Children

WIC 419-294-3341
Job & Family Services 419-617-4230
Help Me Grow Home Visiting 419-294-3852
Help Me Grow Early Intervention 419-294-6408
The HUB! Wyandot Community
Connections
Wyandot County Ohio Buckles
Buckeyes Program
Children with Medical Handicaps
State: 614-466-1700
Local: 419-294-3852
Wyandot County Council for
Birth Defects 419-294-3852
Hannah’s House Supervised Visitation
& Exchange Program 419-209-0020
La Leche League of
Seneca County
CASA (Court Appointed
Special Advocate) 419-209-1442
Child Support Enforcement Agency
419-617-4230
419-294-2273

Veterans

419-294-2045
567-938-8012
803-608-0058

419-835-1005

419-294-3852

419-619-6356

Voice of Hope

Wyandot Co. Veterans Services
Dress Right Dress
Awareness 22

Transportation

419-731-0019
419-617-4230
419-294-5733
419-294-2405

Wyandot Ride Service

Wyandot County JFS

Wyandot Co. Council on Aging

Wyandot Co. Veterans Services

GOHIO Mobility
https://gohiocommute.com/#/mobility

Domestic Violence

First Step- Health Family Resource Center
419-435-7300
National Domestic Violence Helpline
800-799-7233
Ohio Northern University Legal Clinic
419-227-0061
Ohio Rape Crisis Line 844-644-6435
Turning Point
Main Line: 740-382-8988
Crisis Line: 1-800-232-6505
Victim Assistance of Wyandot County
419-294-9900
Wyandot Counseling Associates 419-294-1212

Financial Assist.

HHWP CAC

Job & Family Services

Open Door Resource Center

Salvation Army

Social Security Administration
1-800-772-1213

419-209-0716
419-614-4260
419-209-6737
419-209-6736

Other Resources

419-294-5733
877-334-4599

Wyandot Co. Council on Aging
Legal Aid of Western Ohio

Wyandot
Ccounty
Resource
Guide

Provided by:

Wyandot County
Health Alliance

Enhancing the quality of life in our community

For more
information
scan the QR
code or visit:

WyandotHelps.org



tel:8036080058

CRISIS HOTLINE

National Suicide and Crisis Lifeline
Call or text 988
Child Abuse Hotline 800-843-5678

National Sexual Assault Hotline

1-800-656-4673
740-382-8988
800-222-1222
419-294-2324
419-294-2324
419-396-7678
419-294-4916
973-366-2467
419-981-5005
419-927-2900
740-496-2735
419-396-7400
419-209-0716

Domestic Violence Help Line
Poison Control

Wyandot Co. Sheriff’s Office
Upper Sandusky Police Dep.
Carey Police Department
Wyandot County EMS
Wharton Fire Department
McCutchenville Fire Dep.
Sycamore Fire Department
Harpster Fire Department
Carey Fire Department
HHWP CAC

CALL 911 FOR EMERGENCIES

Food Security

JFS (Food Assistance/SNAP)

wiC

Carey Food Pantry

Sycamore Food Pantry

Open Door Food Pantry

Guiding Grace Food Pantry

Christian Food Pantry 419-294-2831

Forest/Wharton Food Pantry 419-273-3148

Food Distribution at Wy. County Fairgrounds
419-209-6706

419-209-0716
419-294-3341
419-889-9923
419-927-2748
419-209-6706
567-232-2796

Blessing Boxes with non-perishable foods:
559 S. Warpole St, Upper Sandusky
(outside Head Start door)

317 N. Main St, Neveda (Guiding Grace)
220 S. Sandusky Ave, Upper Sandusky
(Eagle’s Lodge)

129 S. Vance St, Carey (Premier Bank)

Healthcare

Wyandot Memorial Hospital
Wyandot Medical Providers
at Forest
at New Riegel
at Sycamore
at Tarhe Trail
Carey Medical Providers
Upper Sandusky Dental
Fay Family Dental Care
Pezar Dental
Wyandot Co. Skilled Nursing

419-294-4991

419-273-5104
567-281-1024
419-927-6552
419-294-1525
419-396-7683
419-294-2125
419-294-2436
419-294-1004
419-294-1714

Housing Assist.

Hope House

City Mission of Findlay
HHWP CAC

CHIP Grant

Habitat for Humanity

419-425-4673
419-423-9151
419-209-0716
419-294-6400
740-383-2007

Wyandot Co. Failed Replacement

Assistance Program
USDA Rural Development

Apartments

Crawford Place
Highland Village
Nantucket Greene
Upper Sandusky Village
Maplewood Village
Riverglenn Estates
WODA Meadow Glen

Senior Living Communities
Essex Place

Essex Place North
Hickory Tree Estates
Indian Run Apartments
Riddlehaven

419-294-3852
419-581-4488

419-294-5189
419-294-6492
419-209-0041
800-267-9094
419-294-5189
419-294-4679
419-396-6708

419-209-0018
419-927-4540
419-396-3411
855-598-3283
419-294-5327

Mental Health

Mental Health and Recovery
Services Board 419-448-0640

Harbor 419-731-0720

Wyandot Counseling Associates 419-294-1212

Upper Sandusky Counseling
and Life Coaching

Substance Use/ Recovery

Mental Health and Recovery
Services Board 419-448-0640
Harbor 419-731-0720
Wyandot Counseling Associates 419-294-1212
Wyandot County Public Health  419-294-3852
Wyandot Memorial Hospital 419-294-4991
The Cottage-
Males Only Recovery House
Lotus Recovery House-
Female Only Recovery House 419-934-3540
Wyandot County Family
and Children First
NAMI
Al-Anon Family Groups
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)

Ssmoking & Vaping

Mental Health and Recovery
Services Board
Wyandot County Family
and Children First
Baby & Me Tobacco Free
https://babyandmetobaccofree.org/

419-294-8596

419-448-0640

419-294-6438
800-950-6264
800-344-2666

419-422-9322

419-448-064

419-294-6438


https://www.google.com/search?q=wyandot+county+skilled+nursing&rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS992US992&oq=wyandot+county+ski&gs_lcrp=EgZjaHJvbWUqCggAEAAY4wIYgAQyCggAEAAY4wIYgAQyEAgBEC4YrwEYxwEYgAQYjgUyBwgCEAAYgAQyBggDEEUYOTINCAQQABiGAxiABBiKBTINCAUQABiGAxiABBiKBagCALACAA&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#

